

GAHC010009742026



undefined

THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : WP(C)/474/2026

PROF DR DEVASHISH KAR
S/O- LATE HIMANGSHU JYOTI KAR, R/O- H.NO-39, PUBLIC SCHOOL ROAD,
P.O AND P.S- SILCHAR, DIST- CACHAR, ASSAM, PIN-788005

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM ND OTHERS
REPRESENTED BY THE SECRETARY TO THE GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM,
HIGHER EDUCATION DEPARTMENT, ASSAM,DISPUR, GUWAHATI-781006.

2:THE COMMISSIONER AND SECRETARY TO THE GOVT. OF ASSAM
DEPARTMENT OF SECONDARY EDUCATION
ASSAM
DISPUR
GUWAHATI-06

3:THE COMMISSIONER AND SECRETARY
TO THE GOVT. OF ASSAM
DEPARTMENT OF PENSION AND PUBLIC GRIEVANCES
DISPUR
GUWAHATI-06

4:THE DIRECTOR OF HIGHER EDUCATION
KAHILIPARA
GUWAHATI-19

5:THE DIRECTOR OF SECONDARY EDUCATION
ASSAM
KAHILIPARA
GUWAHATI-19

6:THE REGISTRAR

ASSAM UNIVERSITY
SILCHAR-788011
CACHAR
ASSAM

7:THE PRINCIPAL ACCOUNTANT GENERAL (A AND E)
ASSAM

MAIDAMGAON
GUWAHATI-2

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR. R A MAZUMDER,

Advocate for the Respondent : SC, HIGHER EDU, SC, ASSAM UNIVERSITY,GA, ASSAM,SC,
AG (A AND E),SC, SEC. EDU.

BEFORE
HONOURABLE MRS. JUSTICE SHAMIMA JAHAN

ORDER

Date : 20.05.2026

Mr. R.A. Mazumder, learned Counsel for the petitioner prays that he may be allowed some time to file his reply to the affidavit in opposition filed by the respondent authorities.

Prayer is allowed.

List this matter again on 10.06.2026.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant